Desired LAB (Late Activity Bus) service — Monday — Thursday

Late Activity Bus Contract 2022/2023

between

Munich International School e.V., Schloss Buchhof, 82319 Starnberg — Germany (“MIS”),
represented by the Board of Directors,
represented by Timothy J. Thomas, Head of School

Parents/Legal Guardians of the named student below

Student Name

Reason for LAB

v

LAB 1 departs from MIS at 18:05
Bus Stop required

v

LAB 2 departs from MIS at 18:05
Bus Stop required

18:19 Neufahrn: Starnberger Str. OHS

18:18 Fiirstenried: Neurieder Str. OHS

18:21 Hohenschéftlarn: Rathaus OHS

18:19 Furstenried West: access to U3

18:22 Hohenschéftlarn: S-Bahn OHS (access to S7 to WOR or MUC)

18:33 MUC: Fiirstenrieder Str. / Haupteingang Waldfriedhof OHS

18:27 Baierbrunn: Wolfratshauser- / Reichentaler Str.

18:34 MUC: Fiirstenrieder Str. / Waldfriedhof OHS

18:29 Buchenhain: Wolfratshauser - / S-Bahn Buchenhain OHS

18:35 MUC: Firstenrieder Str.: Holzapfelkreuth: access to U6

18:37 Grunwald: Sudl. Munchner-/ Oberhachinger Str. (Pizzeria)

18:37 MUC: Fiirstenrieder Str. / Ammerseestr. OHS

18:39 Grunwald: Sidl. Munchner- / Ludwig-Thoma-Str. SBHS

18:40 MUC: Furstenrieder Str. / Laimer Platz: access to U5

18:44 Harlaching: Nordl. Miinchner Str./Schilcherweg Tram OHS

18:41 MUC: Furstenrieder Str. / Fuirstenrieder Str. OHS

18:45 Harlaching: Geiselgasteigstr. / Menterschwaige Tram OHS

18:47 Harlaching: Theodolindenplatz Tram OHS

18:48 Harlaching: Authariplatz Tram OHS

18:49 Harlaching: Wettersteinplatz Tram OHS; access to Ul

LAB Fee’s

18:53 Giesing: Humboldtstr. / U-Bahn Kolumbusplatz OHS (U1/U2)

800€ all three seasons | 285€ per season

18:59 Haidhsn: Erhardtstr. / U-Bahn Fraunhofer Str. OHS (U1/U2)

19:00 Lehel: Steinsdorfstr. / Ludwigsbriicke OHS

Fall Season (29.08 - 10.11) Spring Season(13.03 - 01.06)

19:02 Lehel: U-Bahn Lehel — Tram OHS; access to U4 / U5

Winter Season (14.11 - 09.03) All three seasons

19:03 Wagmiiller-/Prinzregentenstr.:,Haus der Kunst” Tram OHS

Term of the Contract

Authorization

If both Parents or Guardians having legal custody sign this Contract, they hereby authorize each other to
make and/or to receive all declarations and notifications in connection with this Contract. They are jointly

liable for all obligations arising under this Contract.

By signing this Contract, the Parent(s) confirm that they have read the Contract and the accompanying
documents and acknowledge, understand and accept their content. These accompanying documents are an

integral part of the Contract

Force Majeure

The Parents accept that due to reasons of Force Majeure, including closing of the school or certain grades
due to decisions by the authorities, the LAB service may stop during such Force Majeure events or during

the closing of the school or certain grades.

Termination

An ordinary termination of this Contract is excluded. However, Parents can terminate this Contract free of
charge within 2 days after signing this Contract and before service is used. Notice of termination shall be
given in writing in order to be effective (receipt date of MIS decisive).




General

The Parent(s) shall immediately inform MIS in writing of any material changes affecting the Contract, such
as changes of name or address, contact details or legal custody for the Student. Any additional costs of MIS
resulting from the non-adherence to this obligation shall be borne by the Parent(s).

The Contract has a fixed term as chosen by the Parents, either per season or all 3 seasons per school year

Bus Fees
By participating in the LAB Service, MIS incurs personnel and transportation costs which must be borne by
the Parent(s) or his/her legal representative according to the information provided on the first page.

The bus fee will be due in full within 10 days after receipt of the electronic invoice; the fee includes VAT.

Third Party Payment
In the event that the company or a third party agree to pay the LAB fees owed, the so-called “Confirmation
of Payment” shall apply and is accessible via the generic document folder in iSams.

Final Provisions
No amendment to this Contract is effective unless it is in writing, identified as an amendment to this
Contract and signed by each party.

If any provision of this Contract, wholly or in part, is or becomes void, invalid or unenforceable, the
effectiveness and enforceability of the remaining provisions shall not be affected thereby. To the extent
legally permitted, the void, invalid or unenforceable provision shall be deemed to be replaced by a legally
valid and enforceable provision which comes as close as possible to the economic and legal purpose pursued
by the parties. The same shall apply in case of any missing provision in this Contract.

All legally binding statements and other notices in connection with this Contract shall be made in writing. The
written form requirement shall be satisfied through transmission by facsimile or an exchange of letters. An
electronic transmission (such as by e-mail) shall be sufficient to satisfy the requirement that notices be made
in writing.

A Important: Please note that the signatures of all persons having right of custody/all legal representatives of the Student
are required!

Signature of Parent 1/Legal Guardian 1 Signature of Parent 2/Legal Guardian 2

Name of Parent 1/Legal Guardian 1 Name of Parent 2/Legal Guardian 2

Place/Date Place/Date

K3
"éi MUNICH
§ INTERNATIONAL
SCHOOL




